
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 942

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY, 2019

FUNDS ALLOCATED/GRANTED UNDER VARIOUS SCHEMES

942. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/ granted under various schemes of the Ministry to the State of Kerala during the last four years;

(b) the details of funds released under such schemes to the State during the last four years;

(c) the details of funds yet to be released/due to the State; and

(d) the time-frame fixed to release the remaining funds to the State of Kerala?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): The details of the funds allocated/granted and funds released to State of Kerala under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM) during the last four years is furnished at Annexure.

(c) & (d): Under NAM, State Government of Kerala has submitted State Annual Action Plan (SAAP) for the current financial year 2018-19 and eligible amount of Rs. 25.00 Crore has been released by the Ministry of AYUSH as per NAM guidelines.

………………..


Annexure

The details of the funds allocated/granted and funds released to State of Kerala under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) during the last four years

(Rs. In lakhs)

Year Initial funds
allocated/granted
(Central Share)

Balance
instalment of
Grant-in-aid

released against
previous year

approved SAAP

Central
Share

approved

Grant-in-
aid

released

*Total
Grant-in-

aid released

1 2 3 4 5 6 (3+5)
2014-15 716.184 - 712.548 254.670 254.670
2015-16 851.184 457.878 848.47 815.900 1273.778
2016-17 889.900 32.570 858.634 858.634 891.204
2017-18 1415.500 - 2096.234 2096.234 2096.234

* Total grant-in-aid released during the financial year includes the supplementary budget made available for the Mission.

